

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

1 February 2022 31 January 2025 10390536 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 10 July 2014

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Pall International Sarl**

3 Avenue de Tivoli, 1700 Fribourg, Switzerland

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0008867

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, project management, procurement, testing, manufacturing, sales, marketing and service of products, systems and accessories for filtration, separation and purification and equipment technologies for detection and testing – and oversight of these activities undertaken at Pall sites approved by LR, under their own certificates, at:

Pall Manufacturing (UK) Ltd Station Road, Ilfracombe, Devon, United Kingdom Pall Manufacturing (UK) Ltd Walton Road, Portsmouth, Hampshire, United Kingdom Pall Manufacturing (UK) Ltd St Columb Major, Newquay, Cornwall, United Kingdom Pall Europe Ltd, 5 Harbourgate Business Park, Southampton Road, Portsmouth, United Kingdom Pall GmbH Philipp-Reis-Strasse 6 D-63303 Dreieich, Germany Pall GmbH Planiger Str. 137, 55543 Bad Kreuznach, Germany

anist

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom